Snipe Class International Racing Association

OFFICERS DIRECTORY
2025

VOTING MEMBERS

Board of Governors
SCIRA Commodore Vice Commodore SCIRA
s Martin BermUdez de la Puente Paola Prada D
: Fleet 529, Madrid, ESP Fleet 311, Sao Paolo, Brazil
martinbpg@gmail.com paola.snipe@gmail.com
SCIRA Secretary Treasurer

Taylor Scheuermann
Fleet 007 Miami, FL
taylorscheuermann@gmail.com

BOARD

o

LN Western Hemisphere General
Secretary
’ Alberto Prieto
Fleet 645 Algarrobo, Chile
albertoprietop@gmail.com

BOARD

CELTY Technical Committee Chairman

Antonio Bari
Fleet 415 Punta Indiani, Italy
antonio.bari9@gmail.com

BOARD

Yannick Laumans
Fleet 423, Antwerp, Belgium

SCIRA
BOARD
yannick.laumans@gmail.com

European General Secretary EEG

Manuel Stichini Vilela 3

Fleet 791, Portugal ’
m.stichinivilela@gmail.com

NON-VOTING MEMBERS

Chief Measurer
Luis Gonzalez Alvarez
lugoal69@gmail.com

Legal Counsel
Leigh Savage
Fleet 005, MI USA
LHSavage@dbsattorneys.com

Technical Committee
Vice Chairman
Ricardo Lobato
Fleet 159 Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
ricardo@lobato.biz

WS Representative

Chief Information Officer
Cesar Travado
ctravado@yahoo.es

Executive Director
Jerelyn Biehl
2812 Canon Street
San Diego, CA 92106 USA
telephone: +619-224-6998
office@snipe.org




